

Affiliated Business Disclosure

Clients' Name

This is to give you notice that Rachel Maynard at Oregon First has an ADVERTISING ONLY relationship with the Provider described in this Notice. Because of this ADVERTISING ONLY relationship, Rachel Maynard at Oregon First or Aaron Hegge at Farmers Insurance DO NOT RECEIVE any financial or other benefit if you choose to use the parties involved in this disclosure.

1. Rachel Maynard at Oregon First has a business relationship with Aaron Hegge at Farmers Insurance;

2. Rachel Maynard at Oregon First has a contractual relationship to provide Advertising services only to Aaron Hegge at Farmers Insurance and that such advertising does not constitute, and is not intended to constitute, Advertiser's endorsement of any of the services, products, or service providers of each party involved in this disclosure;

3. Consumers and prospective consumers are not required to utilize this Insurance firm or Realtor;

4. There are frequently other Insurance providers and Realtors available with similar services to those of each party involved in this disclosure.

5. Consumers and prospective consumers are encouraged to shop around to determine that they are receiving the best services and the best rate for these services;

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: By signature of this document, I/we acknowledge that I/we have

read this disclosure, and understand that Rachel Maynard at Oregon First has an

ADVERTISING ONLY relationship with Aaron Hegge at Farmers Insurance described above and

does not receive any financial or other benefit from said provider

Client's Signature

Client's Signature